9.30 a.m

9.35 a.m

9.40 a.m

9.45 a.m

9.50 a.m

9.55 a.m

10.15 a.m

10.30 a.m

PROGRAMME

Thamizhthai Vaazhthu

Lighting of Kuthuvilakku

Welcome Address

Overview of the Conference

Introduction of Chief Guest

Inaugural Address

Felicitations

Vote of Thanks

Dr. P. Saravanan,

Head — EEE/ Convenor

Ms. S. Angeline Priyadharsini,
Faculty Coordinator

Ms. V. Sangeetha,

Assistant Professor — EEE

Shri. J. Daniel Chellappa,
Senior Scientist (TCW)

Bhabha Atomic Research Centre (BARC)
Government of India, Chennai

Dr. G. Gopalakrishnan
Director (Academics)

Dr. S. R. Kannan

Principal

Ms. M. Rajeshwari,

Faculty Coordinator



SRIRAM ENGINEERING COLLEGE /

PERUMALPATTU, CHENNALI - 602024 @P
N

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING

The Chairman, Trustees of Sriram Educational Trust, Director (Academics)
Principal, Staff and Students cordially invite you to the

NATIONAL CONFERENCE on “POWER AND ENERGY SYSTEMS”

(NCPES - 2K18)

nd i 5 "
on 22 March 2018 at 9.30 a.m in the Auditorium

Chief Guest

Shri. J. Daniel Chellappa
Senior Scientist (TCW)
Bhabha Atomic Research Centre (BARC)
Government of India, Chennai

inaugurates the conference

Dr. R. Narayanasamy Thiru. S. Audiseshiah, I.A.S. (Retd.) Dr. P. Govindarajulu
Chairman - SRET Trustee - SRET Trustee - SRET

Tmt. Kasthury Parthasarathy

Dr. S. Sumathi Trustee - SRET Thiru. M. D. Rajkumar
Trustee - SRET Trustee - Secretary
Dr. G. Gopalakrishnan Dr. S. R. Kannan Dr. P. Saravanan
Directore (Academics) Principal - SREC Head - EEE / Convenor
Ms. S. Angeline Priyadharsini Ms. M. Rajeshwari

Faculty Coordinator Faculty Coordinator



