#### PROGRAMME

9.30 a.m	Thamizhthai Vaazhthu	
9.35 a.m	Lighting of Kuthuvilakku	
9.40 a.m	Welcome Address	Dr. P. Saravanan,
		Head – EEE/ Convenor
9.45 a.m	Overview of the Conference	Ms. S. Angeline Priyadharsini,
		Faculty Coordinator
9.50 a.m	Introduction of Chief Guest	Ms. V. Sangeetha,
		Assistant Professor – EEE
9.55 a.m	Inaugural Address	Shri. J. Daniel Chellappa,
		Senior Scientist (TCW)
		Bhabha Atomic Research Centre (BARC)
10.15 a.m	Felicitations	Government of India, Chennai
		Dr. G. Gopalakrishnan
		Director (Academics)
10.30 a.m	Vote of Thanks	Dr. S. R. Kannan
		Principal
		Ms. M. Rajeshwari,
		Faculty Coordinator





### DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING

# The Chairman, Trustees of Sriram Educational Trust, Director (Academics) Principal, Staff and Students cordially invite you to the

### NATIONAL CONFERENCE on "POWER AND ENERGY SYSTEMS"

(NCPES - 2K18)

on 22<sup>nd</sup> March 2018 at 9.30 a.m in the Auditorium

## **Chief Guest**

# **Shri. J. Daniel Chellappa** Senior Scientist (TCW) Bhabha Atomic Research Centre (BARC) Government of India, Chennai

inaugurates the conference

Dr. R. Narayanasamy Chairman - SRET Thiru. S. Audiseshiah, I.A.S. (Retd.) Trustee - SRET Dr. P. Govindarajulu Trustee - SRET

Dr. S. Sumathi Trustee - SRET Tmt. Kasthury Parthasarathy Trustee - SRET

Thiru. M. D. Rajkumar Trustee - Secretary

Dr. G. Gopalakrishnan Directore (Academics)

Dr. S. R. Kannan Principal - SREC Dr. P. Saravanan Head - EEE / Convenor

Ms. S. Angeline Priyadharsini Faculty Coordinator

Ms. M. Rajeshwari Faculty Coordinator